SYN

5t RTG Retreat, 20-21 June 2024

Roadmap towards the first publication
Reflections, Insights, and Strategies

Location: Hotel Bollmannsruh am Beetzsee
Bollmannsruh 10, 14778 Pawesin

Thursday 20.06

11:30

12:00
13:30

14:30

15:30
15:50

17:00
17:20

18:30
20:00

Welcome and Introduction

Roderich Stussmuth

Erik Werner - new RTG coordinator

Lena Neumair — new PhD student

Lunch

Industry Lecture

Speaker: Christine Lang

Topic: Bringing Microbes into Action - from Research to Innovation

Scientific Lecture

Speaker: Pierre Stallforth

Topic: Natural products from interacting microorganisms and ancient
microbiomes

Coffee Break

Poster session
Posters by the first half of RTG students

Break

Panel discussion about publishing in academia

Understanding the publication process
Navigating challenges and pitfalls
Building a strong publication record
Ethical considerations in publishing

Dinner

Campfire at the beach
Relax and drinks



Friday 21.06

09:00 Breakfast
10:00 Check-out
10:30 Group Activities
Wikingerschach tournament outside
11:45 Scientific Lecture

Speaker: Ute Hellmich

Topic: Wagging the dog with its tail - regulation of human ion channels
by their intrinsically disordered regions

12:45 Lunch

14:00 Scientific Lecture
Speaker: Andrew Jamieson

Topic: Design and synthesis of macrocyclic peptidomimetics: Building
Bridges between Chemistry and Biology

15:00 Coffee and poster session
Posters by the second half of RTG students

16:00 Closing Remarks
Roderich Stussmuth



