

Roadmap towards the first publication

Reflections, Insights, and Strategies

Location: Hotel Bollmannsruh am Beetzsee Bollmannsruh 10, 14778 Päwesin

Thursday 20.06

11:30	Welcome and Introduction
	Roderich Süssmuth
	Erik Werner - new RTG coordinator
	Lena Neumair – new PhD student
12:00	Lunch
13:30	Industry Lecture
	Speaker: Christine Lang
	Topic: Bringing Microbes into Action - from Research to Innovation
14:30	Scientific Lecture
	Speaker: Pierre Stallforth
	Topic: Natural products from interacting microorganisms and ancient
	microbiomes
15:30	Coffee Break
15:50	Poster session
	Posters by the first half of RTG students
17:00	Break
17:20	Panel discussion about publishing in academia
	Understanding the publication process
	Navigating challenges and pitfalls
	 Building a strong publication record Ethical considerations in publishing
40.00	
18:30	Dinner
20:00	Campfire at the beach
	Relax and drinks

Friday 21.06

09:00	Breakfast
10:00	Check-out
10:30	Group Activities
	Wikingerschach tournament outside
11:45	Scientific Lecture
	Speaker: Ute Hellmich
	Topic: Wagging the dog with its tail - regulation of human ion channels by their intrinsically disordered regions
12:45	Lunch
14:00	Scientific Lecture
	Speaker: Andrew Jamieson
	Topic: Design and synthesis of macrocyclic peptidomimetics: Building Bridges between Chemistry and Biology
15:00	Coffee and poster session
	Posters by the second half of RTG students
16:00	Closing Remarks
	Roderich Süssmuth